“a) Quash/set-aside the impugned Revised Pay Fixation
Office  Order,  issued  under  Lr.No.20/3/2013-
Admn./ADG(SR)I/1717-27,  dated  30.6.2014/01.7.2014 by the
3rd respondent  and  consequentially  direct  the  respondents  to
refund the recovered excess paid pay and allowances amount of
Rs.2,97,529/-  (Rupees  two  lakhs  ninety  seven  thousand  five
hundred  and  twenty  nine  only)  to  the  applicant  and  thereby
revise the pension with basic pay of Rs.29,570/- and with Grade
Pay of Rs.7600/- as originally fixed by the 3rd respondent vide
his  Lr.No.F.No.23/1/2014-ADMN/ADG[SR]I/1525-28,  dated
12/13.6.2014, within a time frame;